1/7
■ INTERNALLY COMPENSATED
■ SHORT-CIRCUIT PROTECTION
■ GAIN AND PHASE MATCH BETWEEN
AMPLIFIER
■ LOW POWER CONSUMPTION
■ PIN TO PIN COMPATIBLE WITH
MC1458/LM358

times the unity gain bandwidth of the industry
standard.
ORDER CODE
N = Dual in Line Package (DIP)
D = Small Outline Package (SO) - also available in Tape & Reel (DT))
P = Thin Shrink Small Outline Package (TSSOP) - only available
       in Tape & Reel (PT)
PIN CONNECTIONS (top view)
Part Number Temperature
Range
Package
N D P
TJM4558C 0°C, +70°C • • •
TJM4558I -40°C, +105°C • • •
Example : TJM4558CN
N
DIP8
(Plastic Package)
D
SO8
(Plastic Micropackage)
P
TSSOP8
(Thin Shrink Small Outline Package)
1
2
3
4 5
6
7
8
-
+ -
+
Output 1
Inverting input 1
Non-inverting input 1
V
CC
VCC
Output 2
Inverting input 2
Non-inverting input 2-
+
TJM4558
WIDE BANDWIDTH
DUAL BIPOLAR OPERATIONAL AMPLIFIERS
December 2003
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
TJM4558
2/7
SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM (1/2 TJM4558)
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
VCC = ±15V, Tamb = 25°C (unless otherwise specified)
3.1kΩ